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SG2 of WG1 has an action to ‘Coordinate with WG2 and WG3 to insure consistency between the security provisions defined across the SARPs (sic) sub-volumes’. The attached table has been developed to summarize for WG1 the current planning and work in progress related to security within these other working groups. The table will be used to track the work of these groups and report status updates to WG1. It is worth noting that the applications (air and ground) do not appear in the table because the only change required would be to use the already defined security parameter.
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Working Group Activities related to Incorporation of Security





Item �
WG�
SubWG�
Sub-Volume�
Responsible�
Activities�
Due Date�
�
1�
WG1�
SG2�
SV-1�
M. Bigelow�
Track SV work�
June 1999�
�
2�
WG3�
�
SV-6�
T. Kerr�
Coordination only�
�
�
3�
WG3�
SG3�
SV-4�
S. Van Trees (P)


& Gerard Mittaux-Biron�
WG3/SG3 is developing the Secure Dialogue Service (SDS). The DS currently offer a security requirements parameter, which maps to the authentication requirements field in ACSE. The SDS offers authentication of the dialogue and digital signature of the data of the dialogue. The SDS is based on GULS and X.509.�
January 1999�
�
4�
WG2�
None�
SV-5�
Jim Moulton�
WG2 is currently investigating the addition of Type 2 (strong) authentication for IDRP routing exchanges. For ground-ground exchanges, standard use of X.509 certificates is possible. For air-ground exchanges, a method of certificate use that does not require additional air-ground messages is anticipated. IDRP authentication first draft should be available by the October 1998 meeting. Mature Draft for January 1998. Final for June 1999.�
October 1998�
�
5�
WG3�
�
SV-7�
S. Van Trees &


J. Moulton�
ASN.1, X.509 Certificate, Cryptography Algorithm(s)�
January 1999�
�
6�
WG3�
SG1�
SV-3�
J.M. Vacher�
Selection of MHS Security Elements of Service (through a Security Class of the SEC Optional Functional Group defined in ISO MHS ISPs). This selection needs to offer a suitable protection against identified threats to the AMHS. Possible use of X.509 in this context will be investigated.�
September 1998�
�



This flimsy summarizes for meeting eight of JWG the current security related planning and activities by the other working groups.











